## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ben K. Kacyra	11/04/1998
Jerry Dimsdale	11/04/1998
Christopher Robin Thewalt	11/04/1998
Jonathan Apollo Kung	11/04/1998
Mark Brunkhart	11/11/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cyra Technologies, Inc
Street Address:	8000 Capwell Drive
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94621

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7184036
Patent Number:	6734849
Patent Number:	6512518

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500522365

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khauser@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Jones

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16358.28.16A.7.1&.2&.2.1

PATENT

REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0361

**-**OP \$120.00 7184036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jones
--------------------	----------------

# Total Attachments: 3

source=16358-28-16a-7series assign i-c#page1.tif source=16358-28-16a-7series assign i-c#page2.tif source=16358-28-16a-7series assign i-c#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0362

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>BEN K. KACYRA, JERRY DIMSDALE, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN THEWALT, JONATHAN APOLLO KUNG, and MARK BRUNKHART</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR QUICKLY AND ACCURATELY IMAGING AND MODELING THREE-DIMENSIONAL OBJECTS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{04}$ /98,  $\frac{11}{14}$ /98 Filing Date: October 23, 1998 Application No.: 09/177,777

WHEREAS, CYRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, 8000 Capwell Drive, Oakland, California 94621, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 11-04-98

BEN K. KACYRA

State of CALIFORNIA

County of ALAMEDA

On NOV. 04,1998 before me, V.K. CHOPRA NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared BEN K. KAPULA personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

V. K. CHOPRA
Comm. #1115494
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O
COMM. Exp. Nov 3, 2000

Signature of Notary

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

-1-

Rev. 04/28/98

below.
Date: 11/4/93  JERRY DIMSDALE
State of CALIFORNIA
County of ALAMEDA
On NOV. 04 1998 before me, V.K. CHOPRA NOTARY PUBLIC.
personally appeared <u>JERQU DIMS DALE</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
V. K. CHOPRA Comm. #1115494 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAD CONTRA COSTA COUNTY COMM. Exp. Nov 3, 2000 1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Assigner has beroupte circuit his //
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  Date:
Date: 1-4-98  CHRISTOPHER ROBIN THEWALT
CHRISTOPHER ROBIN THEWALT  State of CALIFORNIA  County of ALAMEDA
CHRISTOPHER ROBIN THEWALT  State of CALIFORNIA  County of ALAMEDA

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

-2-

Rev. 04/28/98

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	d
Delow.	
Date: 11/4/98 JUNATHAN APOLLO KUNG	
JONATHAN APOLLO KUNG	
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of ALAMEDA	
On NOV. 04, 1998 before me, V. K. CHOPRA, NOTARY DUBLIC	
personally appeared Sount and Afour Kun4 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arte subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(son the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
V. K. CHOPRA Some Military Signature of Notary	
SEAL DEPONOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. Exp. Hov 3, 2000	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.	d
Date: 11/18/98 Mak Grekhant	
MARK BRUNKHART	
State of <u>CALIFORNIN</u> County of <u>ALAMEDA</u>	
1-11-11-11-11	
personally appeared MARK BRUIK HART, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally whose name (e) is (pressulted to the personal to the pe	
personally appeared MACK BRUNK WPRT. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	
SEAL	
DAVID L. MC DAVID  COMM. #1162236  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  ALAMEDA COUNTY	
My Comm. Exp. Nov. 21, 2001	

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

RECORDED: 04/24/2008

-3-

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 020845 FRAME: 0365